RESULTS OF JUNE 2011 VANDERBILT POLL
ALL FREQUENCIES ARE WEIGHTED.

23:
single
min=1max=11=1

2011-06-01 09:25

For statistical purposes only, could you please tell be your race or ethnic

Q43

background?

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
WHhite / CatuCASIAN ....cuveuieiieiieiieiieiieieecetest ettt 1 520 76.0%
HiSPanic/LatiNO........ccuveveruieiieieieeienteeee st eaeseeeaeeeeesteeneeseessesseeneeeseeneas 2 40 5.9%
African American/Black.........c.ccoeviiviiviiiiiiiiiinnc 3 109  16.0%
Asian-American / ASIAN ......c.ccoevvevieieieinineeese e 4 3 0.5%
NaAtiVe AMETICAN ...c..eeuiiiieiiiriieiciteeet ettt e 5 4 0.6%
Alaskan NatiVe......co.eeeriririneneicieceece et 6 0 0%
OHET ..ttt 7 7 1.0%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ceveiieiieiieiieieieeieeceic et 8 0 0%
(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cecueeveecieeieeriesieniesieneeseesiennnens 9 0 0%
«Q43 »

26: Q1
single

min=1max=11=1

permutation -> Q6

(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell

me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) Barack

Obama as President?

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

AADPDTIOVE ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e h e et be e st esaee st s 1 304 44.4%

DIASAPPTOVE ..ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt e s e b e saeeen 2 342 50.0%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 30 4.5%

(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........erveeeverereieriieeesieeeseeneesnessesnnens 9 8 1.2%

«Ql1 »

27: Q2
single

min=1max=11=1

(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell

me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) The US

Congress?

S eetee et ettt sttt ettt e et et et et et et e et et et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
AADPDIOVE ittt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e h e et ae e e bt e aee st es 1 222 32.5%
DIASAPPTOVE ...ttt ettt sttt ettt et ettt s e beesaaeen 2 350 51.2%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 107 15.7%
(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........ecveeeverieeieriieeeseieeeseeensesnessennnens 9 4 0.6%
«Q2 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



28:

single
min=1max=11=1
(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell
me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) The
Tennessee State Legislature?

Q3

S ettt et ettt sttt ettt et et et et et et sttt et et e e et et et et et e e e se e sas 684 100%
ADPPIOVE ..o 1 313 45.8%
DISAPPIOVE ... 2 196  28.6%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueiiiriiniiniiniininienenieneeeeeeeeitee e 8 166  24.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ........ccuevverieeienieeiineeieneenieneenieeenens 9 10 1.4%
«Q3 »

29: Q4
single

min=1max=11=1

(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell

me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) Bill Haslam

as Governor?

N o bbbt b ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

ADPDIOVE ..ot 1 385 56.3%

DISAPPIOVE ...ceiiiiiiiiiiciciceee e 2 143 20.8%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....eeeuiriiiiiniiniiniiniinienienieseeeeeeteteie e 8 153 22.4%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........cocererverierienienienienieieeeeeeenennes 9 3 0.4%

«Q4 »

30: Q5
single

min=1max=11=1

(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell

me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) Lamar

Alexander as US Senator?

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
AADPDIOVE ittt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e hb e et nae e st esaeesateas 1 382 55.8%
DIASAPPTOVE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt eb e s e beesaeeen 2 169  24.6%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....eeueriiriiniiniiniiniinienientesecieeeeeeit e 8 130 19.0%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer ...........eeveerveerieeneeenieenieeieesreseeenens 9 4 0.6%
«Q5»

31: Q6
single

min=1max=11=1

(I'd like your views on some government officials. As I read each name, please tell

me if you approve or disapprove of how each is handling their job.) Bob Corker

as US Senator?

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

AADPDTIOVE ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e h e et be e st esaee st s 1 351 51.4%

DIASAPPTOVE ...ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt e st e b e saaeen 2 159  23.3%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceuiiiiriiniiniiniiniinienienienieeeeeeetee e 8 170 24.8%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT ...........eeveerveenieeneeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 4 0.5%

«Q6 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



34:
single
min=1max=11=1
What do you think should be the top priority of the Tennessee state government?
(READ LIST)

Q7A

PEIMULALION = 5 ..iiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt st ettt et s e b e

N o ettt bttt ettt ettt 684 100%

Health Care .....cc..ooviieiiiiiieee e 1 93 13.6%

GIUIIS ¢ttt ettt b et b ettt et et ettt ebe et be e 2 10 1.4%

TMMIGTATION ..ttt ettt e be e 3 42 6.1%

The economy, including JODS.........ccevvirierierieiieie e 4 384 56.2%

EdUCAION ...ttt ene s 5 118 17.3%

ORET .ttt e 7 29 4.2%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ..cc.veviiiiiiiiiiieiienieetese et 8 6 0.9%

(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET ..........eevueeriieniienieerieenieeiee e e 9 2 0.3%

«Q7A »

3s: Q7B
single

min=1max=11=1

What do you think should be the second highest priority of the Tennessee state

government? (READ LIST)

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

Health Care .....cc..ooviieiiiiiieeee et 1 188  27.9%

GIUIIS ¢ttt ettt b et b ettt et et ettt ebe et be e 2 18 2.7%

TMMIGTATION ..ttt et e s en 3 80 11.8%

The economy, including JODS.........cceviriirierieiieie e 4 171 25.3%

EdUCAION ...ttt ene s 5 192 28.4%

OBRET i ettt ettt et 7 17 2.5%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cocuviiiiiiieeiiie ettt 8 10 1.5%

(DON'T READ) Declineg to ANSWET .......ccccvieeeiiieiiiieeniiieeeveeeeieeeeeveeenes 9 0 0%

«Q7B »

36: Q8
single

min=1max=11=1

The death of Osama Bin Laden has been widely reported in the news. Do you

believe that Osama Bin Laden: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 684 100%

IS SHILL AlIVE....eciieiieiieciieeeteee et 1 67 9.8%

Has been Killed ......c.ooieiiiiieiieiecee e 2 523 76.5%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cocuviiiiiiieeiiiieeiii ettt 8 93 13.5%

(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET ......c...eevueeriieniienieeiienieeiee e eeee s 9 1 0.1%

«Q8 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



37:

single
min=1max=11=1
According to the U.S. Constitution, American presidents must be 'matural born
citizens.' Some people say Barack Obama was born in another country, whereas
others believe that he was born here in the United States. How about you - do you
think Barack Obama was... (READ LIST)

Q9

PEIMULALION = 2 ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt sttt st et e st e bt e sbe e i e

N o bbbttt bbbttt ettt 684 100%

Born in the United States........c.ceceveririnirininenenieieieeeeeeeeeeeieeieee e 1 447  65.4%

Born in another COUNIY ......cc.oocieviiiiiniiiiniiienicienecceeee e 2 133 19.4%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ...coiuveiiniieiiniiiicieneeienceic e 8 93 13.6%

(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......cceecverieeieniieiineeieneeneneenieeenens 9 11 1.6%

«Q9 »

38: Q10
single

min=1max=11=1

Do you think the state of Tennessee should allow permits for professors to carry

guns on campus?

N o bbbt bbbttt ettt 684 100%

Y 5 ettt ettt ettt 1 246 36.0%

N0 bbbttt 2 391 57.2%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....oouveiiiiieiiniiiicienieeicnceic e 8 43 6.3%

(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET ....c..cceverierrenierienienieieeeeeneeeeerennes 9 4 0.5%

«Q10 »

39: Q11
single

min=1max=11=1

Thinking of your finances these days, would you say that you and your family in

your home are: (READ LIST)

N o bbbt bttt ettt ettt 684 100%

Better off financially.........ccocvevieriioienieieee e 1 77 11.2%

Worse off financially ........ccceeierieiienieieeeee e 2 248  36.2%

or, about the same as you Were a year 2807 .......ccevcveerveerveerieenveeneennenns 3 356 52.0%

(DON'T READ) DOon't KNOW ..cc.veviiiiiiiiiiieiienieetese et 8 4 0.6%

(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET ......ccueevueeriieniienieeieenieeiee e eeee e 9 0 0%

«QI1 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



40:
single
min=1max=11=1
Looking ahead to the next year, do you think that a year from now, you and your
family in your home will be: (READ LIST)

Q12

ettt 684 100%
Better off financially........ccoccooviiiiiiiiiiii e 1 184  26.8%
Worse off financially ........c.ccveeieriiieniiieeiee e 2 139 20.4%
About the SAMe ........ocooviiiiiiiii 3 322 47.0%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....oouveiiiiieiiniiniieieniceicnceic e 8 39 5.7%
(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET ....c..cc.everuervirierienienieieieieeeeeeeiennes 9 0 0%
«QI12 »

42: Q13A
single

min=1max=11=1

Next, we are going to read an account that some people give for why Americans

are overweight. After we read the account, please tell us how well you think it

explains why people are overweight. A big problem in this country is that we're

surrounded by choices that are cheap and easy but not good for us. We have

become so used to eating fatty, sugary foods that healthy foods are lost in a sea of

unhealthy alternatives. So people are overweight because processed foods displace

natural foods and large restaurant portions replace reasonable meals. It's not fair

that it's become so hard to find healthy foods at a reasonable price. When I see a

person who's overweight, I get angry at our society for allowing bad food choices

to drive out the good ones. How well does this account explain why people are

overweight? Does it explain why people are overweight very well, somewhat

well, not very well, or not well at all?

N o ettt 334 100%

VETY WLl .o 1 95  28.3%

Somewhat Well........ccooooiiiiiiniiiiiieccee e 2 120 36.0%

NOt VEIY WELL ..ttt 3 57 17.0%

Not well at all.......ccooiiiiiieee e 4 52 15.5%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cocuviiiiiiieeciiiieeiiie ettt 8 10 2.7%

(DON'T READ) Declineg to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeiiiieiiiieeniiieeereeeeiieeeeveeenes 9 1 0.4%

«Q13A »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



43:

single
min=1max=11=1
Next, we are going to read an account that some people give for why Americans
are overweight. After we read the account, please tell us how well you think it
explains why people are overweight. A big problem in this country, especially in
the inner-city, is that we're surrounded by choices that are cheap and easy but not
good for us. We have become so used to eating fatty, sugary foods that healthy
foods are lost in a sea of unhealthy alternatives. So people are overweight because
processed foods displace natural foods and large restaurant portions replace
reasonable meals. It's not fair that it's become so hard to find healthy foods at a
reasonable price. When I see a person who's overweight, I get angry at our society
for allowing bad food choices to drive out the good ones. How well does this
account explain why people are overweight? Does it explain why people are
overweight very well, somewhat well, not very well, or not well at all?

QI13B

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 354 100%
VETY WEIL ot 1 113 31.9%
Somewhat Well. ... 2 102 28.9%
NOE VEIY WELL ..ttt 3 53 14.9%
NOt Well @t @ll....eiueriiiiiiiiiiieeece e 4 77 21.8%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....oouveiiiiiiiiniiniicienieeienceic e 8 9 2.6%
(DON'T READ) Decline to ANSWET .......cc.everueriinierienienieieieniereeeeeenennes 9 0 0%
«Q13B »

45: Q14
single

2011-05-24 15:20

(Now we would like to ask you some general questions about government policies

to curb obesity. There are no right or wrong answers here. For each of the

policies that we describe, could you please indicate whether you would strongly

support it, support it somewhat, neither support nor oppose it, oppose it somewhat,

or strongly oppose it?) To require warning labels on foods with high sugar or fat

content, indicating that such foods may be addictive. (RE-READ LABELS IF

ASKED)

N o et b ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

StroNgLY SUPPOTL...coveiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e 1 206 43.2%

SUpPOrt SOMEWRNAL........ecuieiiciieiieiieiceee et 2 142 20.7%

Neither SUPPOTt NOT OPPOSE ..covvveeuvieiiieiieiieeiee ettt 3 50 7.3%

OPPOSE SOMEWRAL ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieerte ettt 4 60 8.8%

SErONGLY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt s 5 122 17.9%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....couevuiririiniiniiniiniinieniencieieeeeteeeceeees 8 13 1.8%

(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeiiieiiiieeiiieeeveeesieeeeeveeenes 9 1 0.1%

«Q14 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



46:

single
min=1max=11=1
(Now we would like to ask you some general questions about government policies
to curb obesity. There are no right or wrong answers here. For each of the
policies that we describe, could you please indicate whether you would strongly
support it, support it somewhat, neither support nor oppose it, oppose it somewhat,
or strongly oppose it?)  To impose a tax on junk food similar to existing
government taxes on cigarettes and alcohol. (RE-READ LABELS IF ASKED)

Q15

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
StroNgLY SUPPOTL...coviiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1 124 18.1%
SUppOrt SOMEWRNAL........ccuieiiiieiieiieieeiee e 2 95 13.9%
Neither SUPPOTt NOT OPPOSE ..covvveeuvieiiieiieieeiee ettt 3 45 6.6%
OPPOSE SOMEWRAL ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 4 104 15.2%
SErONGLY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt s 5 295 43.1%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cccuviiiiiiieeiiiieeiie et 8 20 3.0%
(DON'T READ) Declineg to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeiiieiiiieeiiieeeieeesiieeeivee e 9 1 0.1%
«Q15 »

47: Q16
single

min=1max=11=1

(Now we would like to ask you some general questions about government policies

to curb obesity. There are no right or wrong answers here. For each of the

policies that we describe, could you please indicate whether you would strongly

support it, support it somewhat, neither support nor oppose it, oppose it somewhat,

or strongly oppose it?) To require health insurers to charge higher premiums for

policyholders who are overweight or fail to exercise regularly, allowing them to

reduce premiums for everyone else. (RE-READ LABELS IF ASKED)

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

StroNGLY SUPPOTL...coriiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1 110 16.1%

SUpPOrt SOMEWRNAL........ccuieiieiieiieiieieeee e 2 105 15.3%

Neither SUPPOTt NOT OPPOSE ..covvveeuvieiiieiieiieeiee ettt 3 54 7.9%

OPPOSE SOMEWRAL ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 4 106 15.5%

SEIONGLY OPPOSE ..ottt 5 274 40.0%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....couevuiriiriiniiniiniiniinienieneeeeeeteieeceeees 8 34 4.9%

(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccveeeeiiieiiiieeniiieeereeesieeeeivee e 9 1 0.2%

«Q16 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



48:
single

min=1max=11=1

(Now we would like to ask you some general questions about government policies
to curb obesity. There are no right or wrong answers here. For each of the
policies that we describe, could you please indicate whether you would strongly
support it, support it somewhat, neither support nor oppose it, oppose it somewhat,
or strongly oppose it?) To provide funding to public schools to make fresh fruit,
vegetables, and low-fat milk available for free at school lunches, even if it means
that you will need to pay an additional $50 per year in taxes. (RE-READ
LABELS IF ASKED)

Q17A

et ettt 684 100%
StroNgLy SUPPOTL...coiuiiiiiiiieiieeee e e 1 309 452%
SUpPOrt SOMEWRNAL........ccuiiiiiieiieiieie et 2 134 19.6%
Neither SUPPOTt NOT OPPOSE ..covvvveuvieiiieiieiieiiee ettt 3 36 5.3%
OPPOSE SOMEWRAL ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 4 64 9.4%
SEIONGLY OPPOSE ..eeenvvieniieiiieiieeeeee ettt 5 124 18.2%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....ccuevuiiiriiniiniiniiniinienieneeeieeeeteeeceeeaes 8 15 2.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeviieiiiieeniieeeeveeesieeeeiveeenes 9 1 0.1%
«Q17A »

49: Q17B
single

min=1max=11=1

Now, on to a different topic. Some people get most of their news from stories that

focus on broad trends and statistics such as the unemployment rate and the value

of the stock market. Other people get their news from stories that focus on the

personal experiences of individuals or groups of individuals. How about you?

Which type of story do you read or watch most often, or do you read and watch

them both at the same rate? (READ LIST)

N o ettt 684 100%

Stories that focus on StatiStiCS........cecvireeriirvierieiienieicnecicecese e 1 93 13.6%

Stories that focus on individuals' eXperiences ........cccccoeveeveerieenieneeennn 2 89 13.0%

Both €qUAlly ...c.cooiiiieiieieceeee s 3 410  59.9%

NEIHET ...t 4 62 9.0%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cccuvviiiiiieeiiieeeiiie et 8 30 4.3%

(DON'T READ) Declineg to ANSWET .......ccccveeeeeiiieiiiieeiiieeeveeeeiieeeiveeenes 9 1 0.2%

«Q17B »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



51: Q18A
single

min=1max=11=1

Some local communities are passing laws that ban discrimination by city

contractors against gays and lesbians. Thinking of such a law, do you: (READ

LIST)

N o ettt bttt ettt ettt 337 100%
StrONGLY fAVOT ..ottt 1 67 19.8%
Somewhat favor.........ccccoieiiiiiiiiiiic e 2 32 9.6%
Neither favor NOT OPPOSE ..eevuveerviieiieriiieiierte ettt 3 76 22.6%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt 4 37 10.9%
SEIONGLY OPPOSE ..ttt et 5 104  30.9%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....cc.evuiiiriniiniininiinieniesccieeeteeeeeceiees 8 16 4.8%
(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ecveeveriieieniieieeieneeeeeneeeeesiennnens 9 5 1.4%
«Q18A »

52: Q18B

single

min=1max=11=1

Some local communities are passing laws that ban discrimination by city
contractors against gays, lesbian, and transgendered people. Thinking of such a
law, do you: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt bbbttt ettt 347 100%
StrONGLY fAVOT ..ottt 1 61 17.6%
Somewhat favor.........ccccoieiiiiiiiiiiic e 2 35 10.2%
Neither favor NOT OPPOSE ..eevuveerviieiieiieeiierte ettt 3 87  25.0%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE vttt ettt st 4 37 10.6%
SEIONGLY OPPOSE ..ttt et 5 114 33.0%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....co.evuiriiriniiniiniiniinienieneccieeeeeeeeceeees 8 12 3.4%
(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccveieeiiieiiieeeniiieeereeeeieeeeeveeenes 9 1 0.2%
«Q18B »

53: Q19

single

min=1max=11=1

There has been a great deal of discussion about extending the number of years
from 3 to 5 before teachers can receive tenure. Do you think this change would...
(READ LIST)

PErMULALION = 3 ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt st ettt

N o bbbt bbbttt ettt 684 100%
Improve the quality of education in the state...........ccccceevveriecieniereennnen. 1 249 36.4%
Have no effect on the quality of education in the state..........cc.ccceeeeneene 2 223 32.6%
Weaken the quality of education in the state...........cceeveveriecieniereenennn. 3 131 19.1%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....ccuevuiriiriniininiiniinienienecicieeeteeeeeeeeees 8 78 11.3%
(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeiiieiiiieeiiieeeveeesieeeeeveeenes 9 4 0.5%
«Q19 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



5S:

single
min=1max=11=1
The Tennessee State Legislature debated a bill that would allow grocery stores to
sell wine. The legislature decided to take up the issue again next year. Should
grocery stores be allowed to sell wine?

QI19A

S ettt et ettt sttt ettt et et et et et et sttt et et e e et et et et et e e e se e sas 231 100%
Y 5 ettt bbbttt ettt 1 149  64.8%
N0 bbbttt 2 75 32.5%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueiiiriiniiniiniininienenieneeeeeeeeitee e 8 5 2.1%
(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer ........ccceververierienienierienieieieeeeeennes 9 1 0.6%
«Q19A »
56: Q19B

single
min=1max=11=1
The Tennessee State Legislature debated a bill that would allow grocery stores to
sell wine. Opponents argue that it would benefit large chain stores while hurting
small locally-owned businesses. Should grocery stores be allowed to sell wine?
N o bbbt b ettt ettt ettt 220 100%
Y 5 ettt ettt ettt 1 131 59.6%
N0 bbbttt 2 81  36.8%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....cveivieiieiieiieieeieeieee et 8 5 2.4%
(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cceeeeeverierieeieniesieniesaesiennnens 9 3 1.2%
«Q19B »
57: Q19C
single

min=1max=11=1
The Tennessee State Legislature debated a bill that would allow grocery stores to
sell wine. Proponents argue that it would give consumers lower prices and more
choice. Should grocery stores be allowed to sell wine?

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 237 100%
Y 5 ettt bbbttt ettt b e 1 150  63.3%
N0 ettt 2 72 30.3%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....oveiieiieiieiieieieeieeeeee e 8 14 5.9%
(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cceeveeeveeeereenieniesieneesaeniennnens 9 1 0.5%
«Q19C »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



58:

single
min=1max=11=1
As you may know, collective bargaining refers to negotiations between an
employer and a labor union's members to determine the conditions of employment.
The Tennessee State Legislature passed a law taking away some of the collective
bargaining rights of public school teachers. Do you favor or oppose taking away
some of the collective bargaining rights of teachers' unions? Strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, strongly oppose.

Q20

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
StrONGLY fAVOT ..ot 1 126 18.4%
SOMEWhAL TAVOT ....eiiiiiiiiiiictieee e 2 91 13.3%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt et 3 120 17.5%
SEIONGLY OPPOSE .eveeniieenieeiit ettt 4 287  42.0%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ....cocuviiiiiiieeiiiieeiii ettt 8 56 8.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to ANSWET .......ccccveeeeiiieiiiieeniiieeereeeeieeeeivee e 9 4 0.6%
«Q20 »

59: Q22
single

min=1max=11=1

The Tennessee Legislature has passed a bill that would limit the amount a person
could obtain from a jury for pain and suffering resulting from injuries such as
medical malpractice, auto accidents, or unsafe products. The limit of $750,000
would be the same for everyone. Supporters say a limit will keep insurance costs
down, which will allow businesses to hire more workers. Opponents say a limit is
unfair to seriously injured persons, and will not deter careless or reckless behavior.
Which is closer to your view: (READ LIST)

N o et s 684 100%

A limit on pain and suffering damages is needed to save money and create jobs 1 281  41.1%

A limit on pain and suffering damages will be unfair to seriously injured persons2 313 45.7%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ......c.ooveiinieiiniciinicinicencesceeceeeeeieeeiees 8 8  12.5%

(DON'T READ) Declineg to ANSWET .......ccccvveeeeiiieiiiieeiiieeereeesieeeeiveeenes 9 4 0.6%

«Q22 »

60: Q23A
single

min=1max=11=1

Please tell me how much you agree with this statement: My community would

benefit from an expanded and improved public transportation system, such as rail

and buses. Do you: (READ LIST)

N o e s 684 100%

SEIONGLY AGTEE ...euvieiiieiieeit et 1 246 36.0%

SOMEWNAL AZTEE....ceuviiiieiiieiieeeeee ettt s 2 165 24.1%

SomMEWhat dISAZIEE .....cueeruiiiiieriieeiie ettt 3 104 15.2%

Strongly diSAGIEE ...cvveevieeiiiiiieeieee et 4 125 18.3%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovviiiiieiiiciiieeieecreeeeee et 8 39 5.7%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer .........cccvveeeeveieiiuieeenirieenreeesvieeeiveeenes 9 4 0.6%

«Q23A »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



61:
single
min=1max=11=1

Overall, how would you rate--the quality of health care you receive:

Q23B

LIST)

N o ettt bbbttt ettt 684 100%

EXCEIIENL ...couiiiiniiiiiiiiciet ettt 203 29.6%

GOOM .ttt e 250  36.5%

FaIl et e 124 182%

POOT ... 90 13.2%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....eeeuiriiiiiniiniiniiniinienienieseeeeeeteteie e 16 2.4%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ........ccuevveriieienieeiineeieneenieneenieeenens 1 0.1%

«Q23B »

62: Q24
single

min=1max=11=1

In your view, is global climate change: (READ LIST)

S eetet et ettt sttt ettt et et et et e et see sttt e e et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
A very Serious Problem.........cccccveieriiieriiieneeiee e 217 31.7%
A somewhat Serious problem.........ccceecverueeierieienieieeee e 196  28.7%
Not too serious of @ Problem .........ccceecvevirieririeiieeeee e 89  13.1%
NOt @ PrODIEIMN ..o 149  21.8%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ceveiieiieiieiieieieeieeceic et 30 4.4%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieenieenieenreeieesveseeenens 2 0.4%
«Q24 »

63: Q25
single

min=1max=11=1

Do you think the United States is winning or losing the war on terrorism?

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
WINIINE coitiiiieiie ettt ettt e e s e e beesaeeen 277 40.5%
LLOSIIIE 1.ttt ettt ettt s st s ebe e i en 240  35.1%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....eeueriiriiniiniiniiniinienientesecieeeeeeit e 148 21.6%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveerveeneereeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 19 2.7%
«Q25 »

64: Q26
single

min=1max=11=1

If you could choose between the following two approaches, which do you think is

the better punishment for murder--the death penalty or life imprisonment, with

absolutely no possibility of parole?

N o et bttt ettt ettt 684 100%

The death Penalty.........cccocveeiieiierieierteeeeee e 379  55.4%

Life imprisonment, with absolutely no possibility of parole 242 35.4%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieiieiieiieieeieeieee et 54 7.8%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT ..........eeveerveenieenieenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 1.3%

«Q26 »

VOXCO, INTERVIEWER version 5.0



66:
single
min=1max=11=1
What grade would you give your local public schools? (READ LIST)

Q26A

S eetet et ettt sttt ettt e et et et et et et sttt et et e e et et et et et s e b ses 344 100%
A ettt 1 67  19.4%
B ettt e 2 121 352%
bbbttt ettt et be e 3 89  25.8%
D ettt 4 25 7.4%
O, F ottt e 5 16 4.5%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceviriiriiniiniinieniinienienieneeeeiee et 8 25 7.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ........ccuevverieeieniieiineeieneenieneenieeenens 9 2 0.5%
«Q26A »

67: Q26B
single

min=1max=11=1

What grade would you give public schools in Tennessee? (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 342 100%

A ettt 1 37 10.7%

B ettt 2 107 31.2%

Gttt ettt ettt 3 114 33.4%

D ettt 4 37 10.9%

O, F ottt 5 18 52%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueriiriiniiniiniiniinienieneeneceeeeeeteeeeeieaes 8 27 7.9%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........cocererverienenienienieieeeeeeeeenennes 9 3 0.8%

«Q26B »

69: Q27A
single

min=1max=11=1

Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in

most cases, or illegal in all cases?

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 343 100%

Legal in all CASES.....eevuieieriieiieieie ettt 1 44 12.9%

Legal in MOSE CASES ..cuvvietieriiiiieiieeiee sttt ettt ettt eae e eas 2 100 29.1%

Tllegal N MOSE CASES....ieuverrrerieeieiieieste ettt eeesieeaeereeteeeee e eseeeseeneesseenees 3 116  33.6%

Tllegal in @ll CASES.....ccuieieriieiieiieie ettt 4 65 19.0%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 18 5.2%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieenieenieenreeieesveseeenens 9 1 0.2%

«Q27A »
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70:
single
min=1max=11=1
On the issue of abortion, would you say you are: (READ LIST)

Q27B

S eetee et ettt sttt ettt e et et et et et et e et et et et et et et et et e se e ses 342 100%
Definitely Pro-ChoiCe .......cvevvieieriieiereieieeeee e 1 85  24.9%
Somewhat Pro-ChOICE .......c.eevuieriiiiiieiiieieeeee e 2 44 12.8%
Somewhat Pro-life ........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 3 45 13.3%
Definitely Pro-life .........ccooieeieiieriieieeeeeeeee e 4 138 40.4%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvviieiieiiiciiieiieceeeeee e 8 26 7.5%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieeneeeeeenens 9 4 1.2%
«Q27B »

71: Q28
single

min=1max=11=1

If the 2012 presidential election were held today and the candidates were...
President Barack Obama, the Democrat and former Vice Presidential candidate
Sarah Palin, the Republican, who would you vote for, or neither?

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%
Barack Obama ........coecuiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 291 42.5%
Sarah Palin....cc.eeoiiiiiiiiieeee e 2 198  29.0%
NEIRET . 3 161  23.6%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ovvviieiiiiieiieieeieeieee et 8 30 4.4%
(DON'T READ) Decling t0 aNSWeT ........ecveeeveriieieriieieseieieseeneesnessennnens 9 4 0.5%
«Q28 »

72: Q29

single

min=1max=11=1

If the 2012 presidential election were held today and the candidates were...
President Barack Obama, the Democrat and former Speaker of the House Newt
Gingrich, the Republican, who would you vote for, or neither?

S ereeete i et e te e e te e ettt et e et et et et et s e et e b e et e st et easeen st entenseennerseennes 684
Barack Obama ........coecuiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 262
NEWE GINGTICK ...iiiieiiieiiecieee e 2 178
NETERET .ttt 3 191
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oouvvieiiiiiiiciiiceiieceeeeee e 8 46
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveerveenieeneeenieenreeieenieeeeenens 9 6
«Q29 »

100%
38.3%
26.0%
28.0%

6.8%

0.9%
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73:

single
min=1max=11=1
If the 2012 presidential election were held today and the candidates were...
President Barack Obama, the Democrat and Former Minnesota Govenor Tim
Pawlenty, the Republican, who would you vote for, or neither?

Q30

S ettt et ettt sttt ettt et et et et et et sttt et et e e et et et et et e e e se e sas 684 100%
Barack ObDama ........coocuiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 251 36.7%
TIM PAWICHILY ...eentiiieiiciecieee ettt 2 193 28.1%
NEIRET ..t 3 185  27.0%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....cvviiieiiiiieiieieeieeieeeeee e 8 54 7.8%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieeneeeeeenens 9 2 0.3%
«Q30 »

74: Q31
single

min=1max=11=1

If the 2012 presidential election were held today and the candidates were...

President Barack Obama, the Democrat and Minnesota Congresswoman Michele

Bachmann, the Republican, who would you vote for, or neither?

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

Barack Obama ........coecuiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 261 38.1%

Michele BaChMAND .........ccveiieieiieieitcecee e 2 183  26.8%

NEIRET .t 3 178 26.1%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ceveiieiieiieiieieieeieeceic et 8 55 8.1%

(DON'T READ) Decling t0 aNSWeT ........ecveeeveriieieriieieseieieseeneesnessennnens 9 6 0.9%

«Q31 »

75: Q32
single

min=1max=11=1

If the 2012 presidential election were held today and the candidates were...

President Barack Obama, the Democrat and former Massachusetts Governor Mitt

Romney, the Republican, who would you vote for, or neither?

S eetet et ettt sttt ettt et et et et e et see sttt e e et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
Barack Obama ........coecuiiiiieiiiiiii e 1 253 37.0%
Mitt ROTNEY ..ottt ettt et 2 237 34.7%
NEIRET .t 3 145  21.2%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouvviieiieiieiieieeeeieeeeee e 8 42 6.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........ecveeeveriieiereieeeseienieseeneeseessennnens 9 6 0.9%
«Q32 »
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77: Q33A
single

min=1max=11=1

Please tell me how much you agree with this statement: Most national elected

officials care what people like me think. Do you... (READ LIST)

N o ettt bbbttt ettt 339 100%
COMPIELELY AGICE...couiiiiiieiiieiie ettt et 1 12 3.6%
IMOSELY AICE ..ottt ettt ettt sttt eneesneeneesneennes 2 81  24.0%
MOSELY DISAZICE...c.ueevieiierieiieiieie ettt e e seeeaesreesteenae e enaesseeneesseenees 3 125 36.8%
Completely DISAZIEe .......eeeueeriiiiiieiieiieeieeeee ettt 4 101 29.9%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...ocvviiiiieiiiciiieeiieceeeeee e 8 19 5.7%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer .........cccueeeeeveieiiuieeenireeenreeesneeeeiveeenes 9 0 0%
«Q33A »

78: Q33B

single

min=1max=11=1
Please tell me how much you agree with this statement: Most state and local
elected officials care what people like me think. Do you... (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt bbbttt ettt 347 100%
COMPIELELY AQICE...couiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1 21 6.1%
IMOSELY AICE ..eonviiieiieiieeieeie et ettt ettt ettt sttt ena et eneesseeneeeneennes 2 109  31.4%
MOSELY DISAZICE....ueevieeieeieniieiieii ettt e ae st eteeraesteeeaeteessesseeneesseeneas 3 114 33.0%
Completely DISAZIEe .......eeeveeriiiiiiiiieiieeieeeie ettt 4 86  24.7%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvieiiiiiiiciiieiieceeee e 8 13 3.7%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer .........cccveeeeeveieiiiieeenirieenreeesneeeeiveeenes 9 4 1.1%
«Q33B »

80: Q34A

single

min=1max=11=1
Next, please tell me which of the following two statements comes closer to your
own views, even if neither is exactly right: (READ LIST)

et ettt 227 100%
Today, legal immigrants strengthen our country because of their hard work and talents 106  46.9%
Today, legal immigrants are a burden on our country because they take our jobs and use up our tax dollars
................................................................................................................... 103 453%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...covvieiiiiiiiciieeeiieceeiee e 8 15 6.5%
(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........ecveeveriieiereieeeeieeeseeneesaessennnens 9 3 1.3%
«Q34A »
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81: Q34B
single

min=1max=11=1

Next, please tell me which of the following two statements comes closer to your

own views, even if neither is exactly right: (READ LIST)

et e 231 100%
Today, illegal immigrants strengthen our country because of their hard work and talents 51 22.0%
Today, illegal immigrants are a burden on our country because they take our jobs and use up our tax dollars

................................................................................................................... 154  66.8%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvviieiieiiiciiieiieceeeeee e 8 21 8.9%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieeneeeeeenens 9 5 2.3%

«Q34B »

82: Q34C
single

min=1max=11=1
Next, please tell me which of the following two statements comes closer to your
own views, even if neither is exactly right: (READ LIST)

N o ettt 227 100%
Today, immigrants strengthen our country because of their hard work and talents 84  37.0%
Today, immigrants are a burden on our country because they take our jobs and use up our tax dollars
................................................................................................................... 116  51.1%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueriiiiiniiniinieniinienienienieeeeeeeieeie e 8 20 8.6%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ........ccueeverieeienieeiineeieneenieneenieeenens 9 7 3.3%
«Q34C »
83: Q35
single
Before taxes,Was your total household income in 2010: (READ LIST)
et b ettt 684 100%
Under $45,000 ......ooooiiiiiiiiiieee e 1 346 50.6%
OVET $45,000 ..ot 2 298  43.6%
(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....oveiieiiiiieiieieeieeieeeeee e 8 17 2.5%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT ...........eeveerieenieeneeenieenieeieeseeeeeenens 9 23 3.3%
«Q35 »
84: Q36A
single

min=1max=11=1
Before taxes, was it:  (READ LIST)

N o ettt b ettt n et n e nne 348 100%
UNAEr 15,000 ..ot 1 99  28.5%
Between 15,000 and 30,000............ccorueiriirrinieieeiieeeeeesieesee s 2 118  34.0%
Between 30,000 and 45,000..........ccccoveiriririnieieeiieee s 3 116 33.2%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvieiiiiiiiciieeiiecreeieeee e 8 8 2.2%
(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........ecveeeverieeieriieeeseeeeeseeneesnessennnens 9 7 2.0%
«Q36A »
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85:

single
min=1max=11=1
Before taxes, was it:  (READ LIST)

Q36B

N o ettt et ettt ettt n et et nte e e teenes 298 100%

Between 45,000 and 75,000........cccuviiiieiiiiieeeeeeiieeee e 152 50.8%

Between 75,000 and 100,000.........cc..ooovviieeiieeeiieeeeeee e 79 26.6%

OVEr 100,000 ....ueiieieiieieeiieie ettt ettt se e e eneenees 53 17.7%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 4 1.4%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer ...........eeveerveenieeneeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 11 3.5%

«Q36B »

86: Q37
single

min=1max=11=1

There are around 2.5 million families in Tennessee. How many do you think have

a household income lower than yours? (READ LIST)

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt n et ente e e teenes 684 100%

LSS than 20%0......eceereieieeiieiieieie ettt 50 7.3%

Between 20% and 40%0 .....cccueeiiiiienienieeese e 195  28.4%

Between 40% and 60%0.....c.cueeoueiiiiiiiiniieieee e 243 35.5%

Between 60% and 80%0.....cccueevueiiiiiiieiiieieeie e 78 11.4%

MOTE than 8090 ....cc.eeeuiiiiiieiieeiie ettt 50 7.4%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieiieiieiieieieeieee e 65 9.5%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveervieneenieenieenieeieeseeseeenens 4 0.6%

«Q37 »

91: Q38
single

min=1max=11=1

Now looking ahead to next year's (2012) federal budget, do you think it should or

should not include higher taxes for families with household incomes of $250,000

and above? (READ LIST ONLY IF ASKED)

S e reerte et te e e e et et et et et et et e st et e st et e sseensesseensenseensenraans 684 100%
Should include higher taxes..........ccoeivieriecierieiecee e 396  57.8%
Should Not INCIUAE ....eceveiieiiciieeee e 254 37.1%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovviiiiieiiiciiieeiieceeeeee e 32 4.7%
(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cccueeveeeierieereeneieniesieneesaesieennens 2 0.4%
«Q38 »
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92:
single
min=1max=11=1

Right now the United States faces large budget deficits and a large national debt.
In response, lawmakers are considering making major changes to Medicare that
would control the cost of the program by reducing the health-care benefits to

Q39

Americans. Thinking of these reductions, do you: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 684 100%

StrONGLY fAVOT ..o 55 8.1%

Somewhat favor.........cccoieiiiiiiiiiiiic e 69 10.0%

Neither favor NOT OPPOSE ....cveeuviriieieiiieieeieieeieteee et 70 10.2%

SOMEWIAL OPPOSE ...ttt 106 15.5%

SHEONGLY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 354 51.8%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueriiriiniiniinieniiniinienienieceeeteieeeeeeieaes 27 4.0%

(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........c.ccoeveriereenenienieneeieieeeceennes 3 0.4%

«Q39 »

93: Q40
single

min=1max=11=1

Right now the United States faces large budget deficits and a large national debt.

In response, lawmakers are considering making major changes to Social Security

that would control the cost of the program by reducing the pension benefits to

Americans. Thinking of these reductions, do you: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 684 100%

StrONGLY fAVOT ..ot 38 5.6%

Somewhat favor.........cccoieiiiiiiiiiiii e 53 7.7%

Neither favor NOT OPPOSE ..eevuveerviieiieiiieiierte ettt 56 8.1%

SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt st 101 14.8%

StIONGLY OPPOSE ..veeniiieniiee ettt 418  61.2%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW .....ceueriiiiiniiniinieniinienienienieeeeeeeieeie e 16 2.4%

(DON'T READ) Declined t0 anSWET ..........ccceeevievrieeiienieeereeree e 2 0.3%

«Q40 »

94: Q41
single

min=1max=11=1

Which one of the following comes closest to what you would like to see

lawmakers IN CONGRESS do with the federal budget deficit--would you like

lawmakers to: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt 684 100%

Make deep cuts in spending and do not raise any taxes ............ceeverveenen. 209  30.5%

Make no cuts in spending and raise taxes on the wealthy ....................... 133 19.5%

A mix of some spending cuts and some taxes on the wealthy................. 300  43.9%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvviiiiieiiicieeciiecreeiee e 39 5.7%

(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........evveeeverieeiereiereseeeeeseeneesnesseennens 3 0.4%

«Q41 »
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95:

single
min=1max=11=1
In general, would you support or oppose increasing funding to expand and
improve public transportation in your community, if it required a small increase in
taxes or fees? (READ LIST)

Q42

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt h ettt et e et e st e nteente st ennesreenresreentenrtens 684 100%

StrONGLY SUPPOTL....eiiiiiiieiiieiieete et 1 139 20.4%

SOMEWhAL SUPPOTE ..ttt 2 171 25.1%

SOMEWNAL OPPOSE vttt st 3 100 14.6%

StIONGLY OPPOSE .eveeniiieieee ettt et 4 228  33.3%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ovviieniiiiieiieieeieeieeeeee e 8 39 5.7%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveerreerieenieenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 7 1.0%

«Q42 »

96: Q44
single

min=1max=1[=2

How old are you? (ENTER AGE) <ERROR>

$E 18 99

Standard deviation = .........ccccceeiierieiienieeei e 18.3

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e teeneenteent e seennesreentesseenseeraens 700 100%

98: Q45
single

min=1max=1[=2

How many years have you lived in Tennessee? (ENTER NUMBER)

$E 199

Standard deviation = .........c.ccceecerieiienieieei et e 23.6

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e s e teeneenteente st entesreentesseensenraens 700 100%

100: Q46
single

min=1max=11=1

How would you rate the condition of the United States economy these days? Is it:

(READ LIST)

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e st et st e nteenteereente st entesreebeeraens 684 100%

VEIY GOOM ..ottt ettt et ne e eneenees 1 16 2.3%

Fairly GOOQ....ueeiiiieiieieeiee ettt ene s 2 149  21.8%

Fairly Bad .....ooeeieeieiceeee e 3 247 36.1%

VEry Bad . .ooiiiieiicieeeeee ettt 4 267 39.0%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieiieiieiieieeieeieee et 8 5 0.8%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieenieenieenreeieesveseeenens 9 0 0%

«Q46 »
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101:
single
min=1max=11=1

When you use a telephone at home, are you more likely to..

(READ LIST)

Q47

N o ettt bttt ettt ettt 684 100%

Use a land liNe MOTE .......cocuerieniiiieniiiieciiceceeeeceeeee e 1 316  46.1%

Use a cell Phone MOTE.........cccvevuiiierieeierieeieieeeie et 2 138 20.1%

Use them about the SAmMe ........c.ccoeieieieiriinneeeeeece e 3 227 332%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 4 0.5%

(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cccceevveenienieeenieenienieenieeeeenens 9 0 0%

«Q47 »

102: Q48
single

min=1max=11=1

How would you rate your own personal health - would you say your personal

health is: (READ LIST)

N o bbbttt bbbttt ettt 684 100%

EXCRIIENL ...coniiiiniiiiiiiicteitceee ettt 1 139 20.4%

GOOM .ttt e 2 321 47.0%

FaIT et 3 164  24.0%

POOT ... 4 56 8.2%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....cveviieiiiiieiieieeieeieeceie e 8 4 0.5%

(DON'T READ) Declined to anSWer .........cccceevveeriereeenieenieeieenieeeeenens 9 0 0%

«Q48 »

103: Q49
single

min=1max=11=1

Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a: (READ LIST)

S eetet et ettt sttt ettt et et et et e et see sttt e e et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
DEMOCTAL.......eiiiniiiiiiiieteitcteece ettt 1 206  30.1%
REPUDBIICAN ...t 2 156  22.8%
INAEPENAENL.....cuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3 205  29.9%
SOMEhING EISE .....veviiiieiieieeiieieeiieie et 4 90  13.2%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 19 2.8%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieenieenieenreeieesveseeenens 9 8 1.1%
«Q49 »

104: Q50
single

min=1max=11=1

Would you call yourselfa: (READ LIST)

S et et ettt ettt e e et e et e et et ettt e e et et et et et et et e be e ses 206 100%
Strong DEMOCTAL........eoiuiiiiiiiierieee et 1 122 59.3%
Not a Strong DemOCTat ......ccc.eeiiiiiiieiiieieeie et 2 78 37.8%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieiieiieiieieeieeieee et 8 3 1.5%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 3 1.4%
«Q50 »
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105:

single
min=1max=11=1
Would you call yourselfa: (READ LIST)

Q51

N o ettt bttt ettt ettt 156 100%

Strong RePuUbBLICAN .....c.ecvieiieiieiieieieeee e 1 92 58.8%

Not a Strong Republican...........coooeeiiiiniiniiiiiieieeceee e 2 59 37.9%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....ccveviieiieiieiieieeieeieeceee e 8 5 3.3%

(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieenieenieenreeieesveseeenens 9 0 0%

«Q51 »

106: Q52
single

min=1max=11=1

Do you think of yourself as closer to the: (READ LIST)

S eetet et ettt sttt ettt et et et et e et see sttt e e et et et et et et et e se e ses 205 100%
Republican Party..........cccoeveeiieieriieieniieieseeee et 1 87  42.5%
Democratic Party .....cccueeouieiiiiiiiiiieese e 2 60  29.3%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouvviieiieiieiieieeieeieeceie et 8 45  21.8%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveerveeneereeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 13 6.4%
«Q52 »

107: Qs3
single

min=1max=11=1

We hear a lot of talk these days about conservatives and liberals. How would you

generally describe your views on most political matters? Are you: (READ LIST)

INVETSION = 3.ttt ettt ettt et st e bee st e e sbaesaeeenaee

N o ettt ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

COMNSLIVALIVE ..eeuvtieniieiieetie et eite st et e sttt et e site bt e siteenbeesebesnbeeseaeebeesaneens 1 281 41.2%

IMOAETALE ...ttt sttt sttt ettt et e s et et e seaeebeesaeeens 2 242 354%

| 55111 Y PSR 3 90  13.2%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ceveiieiieiieiieieieeieeceic et 8 64 9.4%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eevueerveerieenieenieenieeieeseeeeeenens 9 6 0.8%

«Q53 »

108: Q54
single

min=1max=11=1

Do you think of yourself as part of the Tea Party movement?  (READ LIST

ONLY IF ASKED)

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

Y 5 ettt ettt 1 92 13.5%

N0 ettt 2 538  78.6%

(DON'T READ) Don't know what the Tea Party movement is............... 3 32 4.7%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ouveiieniieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 8 21 3.0%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWer ...........eeveerveenieeneeenieenieeieeseeseeenens 9 1 0.2%

«Q54 »
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109: Q55
single

min=1max=11=1

In general, do you support the Tea Party movement's ideas? (READ LIST

ONLY IF ASKED)

S eetee et ettt sttt ettt e et et et et et et e et et et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
Y 5 ettt bbbttt 1 264 38.6%
N0 e e bbbttt b e 2 290  42.4%
(DON'T READ) Don't know what the Tea Party movement's ideas are.3 88 12.9%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....cvevieiieiieiieieieeieee et 8 36 5.3%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWeT ........ccueeverieeieniieiineeieneenieneenienenens 9 6 0.8%
«Q55 »

110: Q56
single

min=1max=1[=5

What is your zip code? (ENTER ZIP CODE)

99999

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 700 100%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSwWer ...........ceeveevueerveenieeneeenieeneennnes 99999 5 1%
«Q56 »

114: Q57
single

min=1max=11=1

How much school have you completed? (READ LIST ONLY IF ASKED)

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
Less than High SChool .........c.oocveiiiiieiiieceeecee e 1 84  12.2%
High School Diploma or GED........ccccccevininininininiieicieicccceeeee 2 218 31.9%
Vocational or Technical SChoOL........c..cccccoeeviiniiiiniiiiiniiieeceeee, 3 46 6.7%
SOME COLEZE...veureiieiieiieieetiete ettt ettt st e e 4 150  21.9%
College Graduate ........eecveveieiieeieii ettt sttt seeneesneeneas 5 128 18.6%
POSt GIadUate.....c..euvemienieiiciieieciceierer ettt 6 59 8.6%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....ceveiieiieiieiieieieeieeceic et 8 0 0%
(DON'T READ) Decling t0 aNSWeT ........ecveeeveriieieriieieseieieseeneesnessennnens 9 0 0%
«Q57 »

115: QS8
single

min=1max=11=1

GENDER (by observation)

N o bbbttt ettt ettt sa s 684 100%

ML ...ttt e 1 333 48.7%

FOMALC.c..c.eieiiiieieec e 2 351 51.3%

«Q58 »
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116:
single
min=1max=11=1
How often do you attend church, mosque, synagogue or other place of worship?
(READ LIST)

Q59

S eetee et ettt sttt ettt e et et et et et et e et et et et et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
INEVET ...ttt ettt ettt et et 1 76 11.1%
RATCLY ..ttt 2 143 20.9%
Less than once @ Week .........ccceiririiiininininceneeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 78 11.4%
ONCE @ WELK.c..eeeneieieieitcit ettt e 4 231 33.7%
More than 0Nce @ WEEK ........ccceeririririneriniineneneeteee et 5 146  21.4%
(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....cvviieniieiieiieiesieeieeeeie et 8 6 0.9%
(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT ...........eevueerieenieeneeenieenieeieesveeeeenens 9 3 0.5%
«Q59 »

117: Q60
single

min=1max=11=1

Would you call yourself a born-again Christian, that is, have you personally had a

conversion experience related to Jesus Christ? (READ LIST ONLY IF ASKED)

N o ettt ettt ettt 684 100%

Y 5 ettt ettt 1 445 65.1%

N0 ettt 2 208 30.4%

(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovvvieiiiiiiiciieciieceeee e 8 21 3.0%

(DON'T READ) Decling to aNSWeT ........ecveeeveriieieriiereeeieieseeneesaessennnens 9 10 1.4%

«Q60 »

118: Q60A
single

min=1max=11=1

How closely do you follow news about the Tennessee state legislature and

governor? (READ LIST)

S ettt ettt ettt e et et et et et b e et sttt et et e e et et et et et e se e ses 684 100%
VETY CLOSCLY .ttt 1 80 11.8%
Fairly ClOSELY ..eovieiieiieieeiiee et 2 281 41.1%
NOE 100 CLOSELY ..ttt e 3 213 31.2%
NOt at @ll CLOSELY ..ot 4 99  14.5%
(DON'T READ) DON't KNOW ...oovviiiiiiiiiciiieeiieceeee et 8 10 1.5%
(DON'T READ) Decling to anSWer ...........eevueerieenieenieenieenieeieenveeeeenens 9 0 0%
«Q60A »
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119: Qo1
single

min=1max=11=1

How would you rate the condition of the Tennessee state economy these days? Is

it (READ LIST)

N o ettt ettt 684 100%

VEIY GOOM ..ottt et ae e e eneennes 20 2.9%

Fairly GOOd.....couiiiieeiiiiieeee et 259  37.9%

Fairly Bad .....cooviiiiiiieieeee e 255 37.2%

VEry Bad . ..o 125 18.3%

(DON'T READ) DOn't KNOW ....cvviieniieiieiieiesieeieeeeie et 25 3.6%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT .........c.eevueerieenieeneeenieenieeieeneeeeeenens 1 0.1%

«Q61 »

120: QP66
single

min=1max=11=1

Were you born in the United States?

S eeteee ettt ettt e ettt et e et et et et et et e e e et st b e e see e e b e e eneenean 684 100%

Y 5 ettt ettt ettt 645  94.3%

N0 bbbttt 35 52%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....ovvviieiieiieiieieeieeieeeeie e 0 0%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT .........c.eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieenveeeeenens 4 0.5%

«QP66 »

123: Q66A
single

min =1 max=11= 50

In what city, state and country were you born?

City/Place (IF REFUSED, ENTER "REFUSED")

$SL

N o ettt ettt b bbb e 700 100%

«QO66A »

124: Q66B
single

min=1max=1[=2

2011-05-27 10:34

In what city, state and country were you born?

State

S eeteee ettt ettt e ettt et e e et et et et et et e e e et st e e see st e b e e eneenean 659 100%
«Q66B »
126: Q67A

single
min=1max=11=4

In what year did you most recently arrive in the United States [Mainland] to stay

orlive? (ENTER YEAR)
$E 1900 2011
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127:

single
min=1max=11=1
2011-05-25 14:39

Are you a citizen now?

Q67B

N o bbbttt ettt b ettt 35 100%

Y 5 ettt ettt ettt 1 29 54.6%

N0 bbbttt 2 16  45.4%

(DON'T READ) Don't KNOW ....cveviieiieiieiieieeieeieeceee e 8 0 0%

(DON'T READ) Decline to anSWeT ...........eevueerveenieeneeenieenieeieenieeeeenens 9 0 0%

«Q67B »

128: Q67C
single

min=1max=11=4

In what year you did you naturalize? (ENTER YEAR)

$E 1900 2011

152: INT99
single

min=1max=11=2

2011-05-25 15:02

Press Enter to complete this survey

THANK YOU again for sharing your thoughts and opinions! This survey is being

conducted by the Center for the Study of Democratic Institutions at Vanderbilt

University. Newspapers will report the results soon. Have a nice rest of the day. J

N o bbbttt bbbttt ettt 700 100%

COMPLELE ..ottt et 80 D =>END 700 100%

«INT99 »
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